Hon Mark Patterson
27 November - 31 December 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were
in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also

have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include

information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release
under the Official Information Act 1982

28/11/2023

4/12/2023

4/12/2023

5/12/2023

5/12/2023

6/12/2023

7/12/2023

8/12/2023

8/12/2023

11/12/2023

Schedule Time

4:00PM - 5:00PM

11:45 AM - 12:15 PM

6:00 PM - 7:30 PM

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

7:30 PM - 10:00 PM

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

2:30 PM - 3:30 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

7:35 AM - 8:15 AM

Meeting

MEET: MPI Officials

MEET: MPI Officials

ATTEND: Beef and Lamb Christmas
Cocktail Function

MEET: Irrigation NZ

MEET: Ag Research

ATTEND: The 2023 Science New

Zealand Awards
MEET: Ministerial

MEET: Ag Research

MEET: On Farm Support

MEET: LeaderBrand

Location

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Mosgiel

Mosgiel

Gisborne

MPI Officials

Officials

Event attendees

Chief Executive,
Officials

Board Director,

Officials

Event attendees

Hon Mitchell, Officials

Principal Scientist,
Officials

Otago Regional
Manager, Officials
Chief Executive
Officer, Officials

Portfolio

Rural Communities /
Asscociate Agriculture

Rural Communities
Rural Communities /
Associate Agriculture
Rural Communities
Associate Agriculture

Rural Communities

Rural Communities

Associate Agriculture

Rural communinties /
Associate Agriculture
Rural Communities
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11/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023
11/12/2023

11/12/2023

12/12/2023

12/12/2023

12/12/2023

13/12/2023

13/12/2023

8:45 AM - 9:15 AM

9:55 AM - 10:35 AM

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

12:15 PM - 1:00 PM
1:10 PM - 1:50 PM

2:50 PM - 3:40 PM

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

5:15 PM - 5:45 PM

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

12:00 PM - 12:45 PM

MEET: Gisborne District Council

VISIT: Monowai Station

VISIT: Corson Grains, Pioneer and
Arable Growers

VISIT: Mangapoike Station
MEET: The Tasty Vege Co

VISIT: Bruce Road

MEDIA: Interview

MEET: NZ Beekeeping

MEET: Dairy NZ

MEET: LGNZ

MEET: Ministerial

Gisborne

Gisborne

Gisborne

Gisborne
Gisborne

Gisborne

Phonecall

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Mayor, Chief
Executive, Recovery
Manager, Officials

Federated Farmers
Meat and Wool
Chairperson,
Tairawhiti Rural
Advisory Group Chair,
Gisborne Locals,
Officials

Corson Grains
Procurement
Manager, Pioneer
Field Operations
Manager, Growers,
Officials

Owners, Officials
Gedye Brothers
Owner, Officials
Bruce Road Residents,
Officials

Farmers Weekly

Executive Council
Member, Officials
Chair and Chief
Executive, Officials
Rural Chair, Officials

Hons Jones, Willis,
McClay and Lee

Rural Communities

Rural Communities

Rural Communities

Rural Communities
Rural Communities

Rural Communities

Rural Communities /
Associate Agriculture
Rural Communities
Rural Communities

Rural Communities

Rural Communitues
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14/12/2023

14/12/2023

14/12/2023

15/12/2023

15/12/2023

15/12/2023

15/12/2023

16/12/2023
18/12/2023

18/12/2023

19/12/2023

19/12/2023

20/12/2023

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM

9:45 AM - 10:05 AM

12:30 PM - 1:00 PM

11:00 AM - 12:15 PM

12:45 PM - 2:00 PM

2:30 PM - 3:30 PM

4:00 PM -5:00 PM

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

12:00 PM - 12:30 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

9:00 AM -9:30 AM

ATTEND: Launch of Dec 2023
Situation and Outlook for Primary
Industries

MEDIA: Interview

MEET: MPI Officials

MEET: Wool Impact

MEET: Wool Source

MEET: Wools of New Zealand
MEET: The NZ Merino Co

MEET: Wool Impact
MEET: Piquet Hill Farms

MEET: Vegetable NZ
MEET: MPI Officials

MEET: Ministerial

MEET: Hospitality NZ

Wellington

Videoconference
Parliament Buildings
Christchurch

Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch

Alexandra
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Event attendees

The Big Feed Live
Officials

Chief Executive
Officer, Officials
Business Development
Manager, Officials

Chief Executive
Officer, Officials
Chief Executive
Officer, Officials
Chair

General Manager

Board Director
Officials

Hon Hoggard, Hon
Simmonds Advisor,

ANZCC Working Group

Chief Executive,
Officials

Rural Communities /
Associate Agriculture

Rural Communities /
Associate Agriculture
Rural Communities /
Associate Agriculture

Associate Agriculture

Associate Agriculture

Associate Agriculture

Associate Agriculture

Associate Agriculture
Rural Communities

Rural Communities
Rural Communities /

Associate Agriculture
Rural Communities

Rural Communities
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