Hon Mark Patterson

27 November - 31 December 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
28/11/2023	4:00PM - 5:00PM	MEET: MPI Officials	Wellington	MPI Officials	Rural Communities / Asscociate Agriculture
4/12/2023	11:45 AM - 12:15 PM	MEET: MPI Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Rural Communities
4/12/2023	6:00 PM - 7:30 PM	ATTEND: Beef and Lamb Christmas Cocktail Function	Wellington	Event attendees	Rural Communities / Associate Agriculture
5/12/2023	3:00 PM - 3:30 PM	MEET: Irrigation NZ	Parliament Buildings	Chief Executive, Officials	Rural Communities
5/12/2023	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Ag Research	Parliament Buildings	Board Director, Officials	Associate Agriculture
6/12/2023	7:30 PM - 10:00 PM	ATTEND: The 2023 Science New Zealand Awards	Parliament Buildings	Event attendees	Rural Communities
7/12/2023	11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	MEET: Ministerial	Parliament Buildings	Hon Mitchell, Officials	Rural Communities
8/12/2023	2:30 PM - 3:30 PM	MEET: Ag Research	Mosgiel	Principal Scientist, Officials	Associate Agriculture
8/12/2023	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: On Farm Support	Mosgiel	Otago Regional Manager, Officials	Rural communinties / Associate Agriculture
11/12/2023	7:35 AM - 8:15 AM	MEET: LeaderBrand	Gisborne	Chief Executive Officer, Officials	Rural Communities

i	•	•	•		0. V
11/12/2023	8:45 AM - 9:15 AM	MEET: Gisborne District Council	Gisborne	Mayor, Chief	Rural Communities
				Executive, Recovery	
				Manager, Officials	
11/12/2023	9:55 AM - 10:35 AM	VISIT: Monowai Station	Gisborne	Federated Farmers	Rural Communities
				Meat and Wool	
				Chairperson,	
				Tairawhiti Rural	
				Advisory Group Chair,	
				Gisborne Locals,	
				Officials	
11/12/2023	11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	VISIT: Corson Grains, Pioneer and	Gisborne	Corson Grains	Rural Communities
		Arable Growers	(0)	Procurement	
			, c, C,	Manager, Pioneer	
			O.K.	Field Operations	
				Manager, Growers,	
		~		Officials	
11/12/2023	12:15 PM - 1:00 PM	VISIT: Mangapoike Station	Gisborne	Owners, Officials	Rural Communities
11/12/2023	1:10 PM - 1:50 PM	MEET: The Tasty Vege Co	Gisborne	Gedye Brothers	Rural Communities
		20.5		Owner, Officials	
11/12/2023	2:50 PM - 3:40 PM	VISIT: Bruce Road	Gisborne	Bruce Road Residents,	Rural Communities
		. 6		Officials	
12/12/2023	12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	MEDIA: Interview	Phonecall	Farmers Weekly	Rural Communities /
. ,				,	Associate Agriculture
12/12/2023	3:00 PM - 3:30 PM	MEET: NZ Beekeeping	Parliament Buildings	Executive Council	Rural Communities
				Member, Officials	
12/12/2023	5:15 PM - 5:45 PM	MEET: Dairy NZ	Parliament Buildings	Chair and Chief	Rural Communities
	. 18			Executive, Officials	
13/12/2023	11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	MEET: LGNZ	Parliament Buildings	Rural Chair, Officials	Rural Communities
13/12/2023	12:00 PM - 12:45 PM	MEET: Ministerial	Parliament Buildings	Hons Jones, Willis,	Rural Communitues
				McClay and Lee	

					0 V
14/12/2023	8:00 AM - 9:00 AM	ATTEND: Launch of Dec 2023	Wellington	Event attendees	Rural Communities /
		Situation and Outlook for Primary Industries		×)	Associate Agriculture
14/12/2023	9:45 AM - 10:05 AM	MEDIA: Interview	Videoconference	The Big Feed Live	Rural Communities /
					Associate Agriculture
14/12/2023	12:30 PM - 1:00 PM	MEET: MPI Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Rural Communities /
					Associate Agriculture
15/12/2023	11:00 AM - 12:15 PM	MEET: Wool Impact	Christchurch	Chief Executive	Associate Agriculture
				Officer, Officials	
15/12/2023	12:45 PM - 2:00 PM	MEET: Wool Source	Christchurch	Business Development	Associate Agriculture
			escial III	Manager, Officials	
15/12/2023	2:30 PM - 3:30 PM	MEET: Wools of New Zealand	Christchurch	Chief Executive	Associate Agriculture
			0	Officer, Officials	
15/12/2023	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: The NZ Merino Co	Christchurch	Chief Executive	Associate Agriculture
		. *\		Officer, Officials	
16/12/2023	12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	MEET: Wool Impact	Alexandra	Chair	Associate Agriculture
18/12/2023	3:00 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Piquet Hill Farms	Parliament Buildings	General Manager	Rural Communities
18/12/2023	5:00 PM - 5:30 PM	MEET: Vegetable NZ	Parliament Buildings	Board Director	Rural Communities
19/12/2023	12:00 PM - 12:30 PM	MEET: MPI Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Rural Communities /
		(C)			Associate Agriculture
19/12/2023	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: Ministerial	Parliament Buildings	Hon Hoggard, Hon	Rural Communities
				Simmonds Advisor,	
				ANZCC Working Group	
20/12/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Hospitality NZ	Parliament Buildings	Chief Executive,	Rural Communities
	00			Officials	